

# BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: JANUARY 14, 2025

**PROJECT:** Long View Road Full Depth Reclamation  
Project No. 2825 / CIP No. 50549.24J

**RECOMMENDATION:** Award Total Bid in the amount of \$362,306.86 to Allstates Pavement Recycling & Stabilization at the January 21, 2025 Council Meeting.

## BIDDERS' SUMMARY

<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>TOTAL BID</u>
Allstates Pavement Recycling & Stabilization	\$362,306.86
Simon Contractors of SD, Inc.	\$465,085.80
Central Specialties Inc	\$465,469.00
Western Construction, Inc.	\$611,306.50

City staff recommends awarding this project to Allstates Pavement Recycling & Stabilization for the total bid amount of \$362,306.86 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STREETS
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$280,000.00	

## APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STREETS
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		505
BID AMOUNT	\$362,306.86	\$362,306.86

PROJECT MANAGER:

  
Sara Odden, PE  
City of Rapid City

DATE:

1/15/2025

**PROJECT NAME: LONG VIEW ROAD FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION**

**PROJECT NUMBER: 2825 / CIP 50549.24J**


**LET DATE: JANUARY 14, 2025**

**LOW BID AMOUNT: \$362,306.86**

ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ALLSTATES PAVEMENT RECYCLING & STABILIZATION		SIMON CONTRACTORS OF SD, INC.		CENTRAL SPECIALTIES INC		WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$54,700.00	\$54,700.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2		Construction Staking	LS	1.0	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$25,400.00	\$25,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00
3		Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,580.00	\$7,580.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4		Full Depth Recycle – Initial Pulverization	SY	25600.0	\$1.75	\$44,800.00	\$1.79	\$45,824.00	\$1.75	\$44,800.00	\$2.50	\$64,000.00	\$2.50	\$64,000.00
5		Full Depth Recycle – Cement Mixing	SY	25254.0	\$2.00	\$50,508.00	\$3.49	\$88,136.46	\$2.70	\$68,185.80	\$3.50	\$88,389.00	\$4.75	\$119,956.50
6		Portland Cement	TON	460.0	\$260.00	\$119,600.00	\$306.09	\$140,801.40	\$337.00	\$155,020.00	\$274.00	\$126,040.00	\$375.00	\$172,500.00
7		Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CY	75.0	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	\$26.00	\$1,950.00	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00
8		Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	20.0	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$48.00	\$960.00	\$82.00	\$1,640.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
9		Base Course	TON	50.0	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$66.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
10		Geogrid	SY	200.0	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.15	\$1,030.00	\$5.40	\$1,080.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00
11		Erosion Control	LS	1.0	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
12		Incidental	LS	1.0	\$18,367.00	\$18,367.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$60,480.00	\$60,480.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
13		Flagging	HR	120.0	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$52.00	\$6,240.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00
14		Pilot Car	HR	60.0	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$139.00	\$8,340.00	\$69.00	\$4,140.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						\$280,000.00		\$362,306.86		\$465,085.80		\$465,469.00		\$611,306.50

**CITY OF RAPID CITY**

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

  
 Sara Odden, PE Date 1/15/2025  
 Project Manager